AUTHOR

Senate Leader Alexander, Olivia

SPONSORS

Senator Sawyer, Alex Senator Demczak, Jim Senator Wroten, Dustin

Date of First Reading: 10/03/22

A Simple Resolution -

To be known as "A Simple Resolution Confirming Andrew Gryce for a Term as Attorney General" which submits for the confirmation to the vacant position of Attorney General.

WHEREAS: There is currently a vacant seat in the position of Attorney General; and

RESOLVED, In accordance with the powers granted to it under the Student Government Constitution and Code of Laws the Senate hereby confirms to the position of Attorney General for the remaining duration of the current SG presidents term.